
CFP Food Manager Training, Testing & Certification Committee  2008-2010

Joyce Jensen, Chair Lincoln-Lancaster Co. Health Dept 3140 N Street Lincoln, NE  68510-1514 (402) 441-8033 jjensen@lincoln.ne.gov

Jeff Hawley, Vice-Chair Harris Teeter, Inc. 701 Crestdale Road Matthews, NC 28105
(704) 844-3098   
(704) 236-0890 (C) jhawley@harristeeter.com

Regulatory - 10
State Regulatory - 3

Aggie Hale Fl. Dept. of Agriculture 3125 Conner Blvd Rm 290 Tallahassee, FL  32399-1650 (850) 245-5549 halea@doacs.state.fl.us
Patrick Guzzle Idaho Dept of Health and Welfare 450 West State Street, 4th Floor Boise, ID 83720-0036 (208) 334-5938 guzzlep@dhw.idaho.gov

Mary Lou LaCasse
New Mexico Environment 
Department 525 Camino de los Marquez, Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-8608 marylou.lacasse@state.nm.us

Local Regulatory - 3

Vicki Everly
Santa Clara Co Dept of 
Environmental Health 1555 Berger Drive, Suite 300 San Jose, CA 95112-2716 (408) 918-3490 vicki.everly@deh.sccgov.org

Teresa Lee City of Missouri City 1522 Texas Parkway Missouri City, TX 77489
(281) 403-8559   
(832) 473-2292 (C) tlee@missouricitytx.gov

Cassandra Mitchell-Baker Fairfax County Health Department 10777 Main Steet, Suite 111 Fairfax, VA 22030 (703) 246-8438  cassandra.mitchell@fairfaxcounty.gov

Federal Regulatory - 2

Lynn Hodges
USDA-Office of Outreach, Education 
& Employee Training 1100 Commerce St., Ste. 516 Dallas, TX 75242 (972) 937-7519 Lynn.Hodges@fsis.usda.gov

Laurie Williams * FDA/CFSAN/Office of Food Safety 5100 Paint Branch Pkwy College Park, MD 20740 (301) 436-2938 Laurie.Williams@fda.hhs.gov

John Hicks (Alt)
Office of  Policy, Program & 
Employment Dev. USDA-FSIS 1400 Independence Ave. SW Washington, DC 20250 (202) 205-0210 john.hicks@fsis.usda.gov

Kristina Barlow (Alt) *
Office of  Policy, Program & 
Employment Dev. USDA-FSIS 1400 Independence Ave. SW Washington, DC 20250 (202) 205-3872 kristina.barlow@fsis.usda.gov

At Large Regulatory - 2

Tony Carotenuto
Navy and Marine Corps Public Health 
Center 620 John Paul Jones Circle Portsmouth, VA 23708 (757) 953-0712 anthony.carotenuto@med.navy.mil

Patricia Welch Illinois Department of Public Health 525 West Jefferson Street, 2nd Floor Springfield, IL 62761 (217) 782-4345 patricia.welch@illinois.gov

Industry - 10
Food Service Industry - 4

Nancy Nesel
Yum! Brands, Inc. (Long John 
Silvers/A&W) 1900 Colonel Sanders Lane Louisville, KY 40228 (502) 874-8493 nancy.nesel@yum.com

Douglas Davis Marriott International 10400 Fernwood Road Dept. 51.932 Bethesda, MD 20817 (301) 380-5736 douglas.davis@marriott.com

Susan Quam
Wisconsin Restaurant Association 
Education Foundation 2801 Fish Hatchery Road Madison, WI 53713 (608) 270-9950 squam@wirestaurant.org
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Geoff Luebkemann
Florida Restaurant & Lodging 
Association 230 S. Adams Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-7710 (850) 224-2250 geoff@frla.org

Retail Industry - 4
Dianna Pasley Schnuck Markets, Inc. 11420 Lackland Road St. Louis, MO 63146 (314) 994-4346 dpasley@schnucks.com
Todd Rossow Publix Super Markets, Inc. P.O. Box 32024 Lakeland, FL 33802 (863) 688-1188 todd.rossow@publix.com
Thomas McMahan Supervalu, Inc. 250 Park Center Blvd. Boise, ID 83706 (208) 395-3265 thomas.mcmahan@supervalu.com
Sharon Wood H-E-B Grocery Company 5105 Rittman Rd. San Antonio, TX 78218 (210) 938-6511 wood.sharon@heb.com

At Large Industry - 2
George Roughan TAP Series, LLC 28310 Roadside Dr, Suite 215 Agoura Hills, CA 91301 (818) 889-8799 groughan@chimsol.com
Bill Vear MindLeaders, Inc. 5500 Glendon Ct., Suite 200 Dublin, OH 43016 (800) 223-3732 bvear@mindleaders.com

Certification Providers - 4

Larry Lynch
Environmental Health Testing 
(National Registry) 5728 Major Blvd., Suite 750 Orlando, FL 32819 (800) 446-0257 llynch@nrfsp.com

Kate Piche'
National Restaurant Association 
Solutions 175 W. Jackson Blvd., Suite 1500 Chicago, IL 60604-2814 (312) 261-5348 kpiche@restaurant.org

Ed Zepeda * Prometric 1260 Energy Lane St. Paul, MN 55108 (651) 603-3216 Ed.Zepeda@prometric.com
Open

Rose Mary Ammons (alt) * 3141 Lakestone Drive Tampa, FL 33618
(813) 960-0103  
(813) 494-5494 (C) ammonsrm@verizon.net

Academia - 2
David McSwane Indiana University 801 W. Michigan Street Indianapolis, IN 46202 (317) 274-2918 dmcswane@iupui.edu

Julie Albrecht
Univ of Nebraska/Lincoln, Nutrition & 
Health 119 Ruth Leverton Hall Lincoln, NE 68583-0808 (402) 472-8884 jalbrecht1@unl.edu

Consumer/Independent - 2
Cynthia D. Woodley Professional Testing, Inc. 7680 Universal Drive, Suite 300 Orlando, FL 32819 (407) 264-2993 cdwoodley@proftesting.com
Christine Hollenbeck NEHA Entrepeneurial Zone 720 S. Colorado Blvd., Ste. 1000N Denver, CO 80246 (303) 756-9090 chollenbeck@neha.org
David Cox (Alt) Professional Testing, Inc. 7680 Universal Drive, Suite 300 Orlando, FL 32819 (407) 264-2993 dcox@proftesting.com

ANSI Representative
Roy Swift American National Standards Institut 1819 L Street, NW 6th Floor Washington, DC 20036 (202) 331-3617 rswift@ansi.org

Accreditation Committee 
Jim Lewis NSF International 789 North Dixboro Road Ann Arbor, MI 48105 (734) 769-5360 lewis@nsf.org

Lee Cornman
Florida Department of Agriculture & 
Consumer Services 3125 Conner Boulevard, Room 185 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1650 (850) 488-8434 cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us

* requesting approval 4/30/09
Updated 1/20/09
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